3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-18-00618] 23APR2018 | JAH | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 8013345 TERTEES
L ECR-19-002823 21FEB2019 | FJ CT
2151300-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL M | ECR-19-005487 DAPR20TS | JAH | CT
2151300-7 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151300-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WIT
SENSORS 5
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151300-1 L TERMINATING UNILT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151300-2 M TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151300-1 L TO0L ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151300-2 M TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151300-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - | | - -] - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- -] - | | - -] - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
S e e [ N 28449501 ATR FEED MODULE 290
-2 2 2 2 20 2| 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- | | | | o | 1-1633782-1 |FENCE 261
- 1 1 | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 1 1 P | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 P | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243|___
3N\ - 1 1 1 1 P | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 1 1 1 P | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] - 1 | - 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA -~ | N 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | 1 -] - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 -] - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
INSUL [1.83 mm [.072] SPECIAL - | | - - [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 130
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS M - | | - - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 ﬂ77
408-35047 - | 1 -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 | -] - 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 | -] - 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF|REF |REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2 MM 6\| - 1 1 1 1 P | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 1 1 1 1 P | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | | | 5844907 P0ST. LOCKING 38
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] [.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ - 1 1 1 1 T 1 155888 5 SPACER. CRIMPER ¥
TERMINAL I14-18464 ) ) B R N 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
éEEé%%?Ei??ON , , , N N R 854769-5  |HOLDER, INS 74
N - 1 1 1 1 P | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APFJLI{ZDZKEL - | 1 1 1 [ | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B T A N clesie] SLHEW, DRIVE, RH, Rofy, 2 x 188 06
60 e e SEPIPErT - 1 1 1 1 P | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S 17137603 S 11187603 - 1 1 1 1 P | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 P | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1 1 1 1 P | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP+{1@H( S T R /R B 40 4 | 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ST/E rgl mm [ INCH ] L REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? 2| 2 2 ?7-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001]1 6.7 - 1 1 1 1 L] w 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0.5mm2 OR 20 AWG | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001) 7.9 - 1 2 1 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING i | | T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING - | | - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER HERE | 1 [ 1 | 1803563-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 l:gigggl zég A;iE@BL;)H§F<©;L§N;éS jf
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — T R Seo3ee 3 TsupronT ’TERQINM ¥
5$§§£ég{g;UiggfggkgyszUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B I e I T 5 0793835 |SCR. BUSC. Rols (WA ¥ 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 B o cepliioe b it MTLRRLL o [RIT GLID: -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | . | c64499c7¢  |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 P | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1 1 1 [ | 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDE 24
A L RN 600325t KT W CAP, ars_ w150 |0
-2 2] 1 20 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ZELTHIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS : | | [ | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. N 1 1 1 1 B | ST19806 [NSERT. SHEAR =
- 1 1 1 1 P | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
7. ggéiagN%fE?éilégogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1 1 1 1 T 1 1198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N - 1 1 1 1 P | 1633861-4  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N\ 2 2 | 1 . | 1333231-5  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECTIAL 8
- 1 1 1 1 P | 5-240641-0 |SPACER |
- 1 1 1 1 P | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 P | 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 | 1 . | 1633989-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N\ 2 1 2 | 1 . | 3-1633730-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77|-72|-71]-52|-51]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e T e Rl 24RUGZOTT — TE Connectivit
CH? !fgiz c4AUGZO0T % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2AAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION A T e Occan 16 o
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1] 00778 [©=2151300 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ol IYPL e

MECHANTCAL

= =—3.1£0.5

SEE DETAIL A~ <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44614005
;
]
%
B 15,8405
dil }

bouBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT I C 290)
WITH SENSORS
P
‘ ]

@ e

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

\/’ a [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
SEE DETAIL A~ % 30 Lo
|
REF h @REF
CAM POS LT T TONS = — = =
N =X
[S—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE @
- O
—= 12.040.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWCN> MOYER 24AUG20TT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN ZAAUGZOWW qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD CAAUG20T T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T aa oceon Side T
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151300 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e M
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSTON TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151300-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151300-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151300-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 5
7-2151300-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPl ICATOR DATA - Ll o- ] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- 2 2 | 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
CHIME oLk L ST [ 1 | 1-1633782-1 |FENCE 26 ]
WIRE |1.40 mm [.059] - R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072) |SPECIAL B 2079164-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTTONS ) N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
HUEmSouas R 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 D4
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2 MM - Lo 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S S R 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] |.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INI i ~ | 1| 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l j%
] - Lo 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
XEEMM%ION B - Lo 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION o\l - N | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- Lo 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED fg\ T [0 1 [ 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - Lo 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
14187601 1418760 -2 1418760-3 5-1418760-1 - N | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
5- 14187607 5-1418760-3 - L] 1 854769-5 HOLDER, INS 14
- Lo 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
- Lo 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
WIRE ® Lgil CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2| 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm?2 1.054/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.7 - 1 1 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
0.5mm2 OR 20 AWG [ 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001]1 7.9 - | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 2 | 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- Lo 1 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING F I I 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M3 ¥ 25 I
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
UN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, i I I - 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . | ocje 2| 2-o844962°6 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] . | c84499c-c |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - P | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - - | 19209570 | PTvIF OUDL =
| - Lo 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2l e | ¢ 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
RECHLSATOMES UM AE DT LIS IO e PRaLgTAENT v o 2 A X 5 -
| N - Lo 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
szTHIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - L] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, - N | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1]
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - L | c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDLR, FRONT 10
N - Lo 1 1633861-4  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
T ggéiagNifEféi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PR N ] 1333231-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
- L] 1 5-240641-0 |SPACER ]
- Lo 1 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- Lo 1 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Lo 1 1633989-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N Lo 1 3-1633730-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T TSI, AT AR The FohTeol e e R A cocuh it o | DV 24RUGenT S— TE Comnectivit
PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD CANUGZOTT | nauE ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean S‘\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2151 300 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e M
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

‘ RELCASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
ICS CORPO

RATION . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
P LTR
FEED TYPE -~ | SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

= = 3. 14£0.5

Ol -
o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.581%&0.05
]

=

RAM SET-UP

DOUBLE ACT NG
PNEUMAT IC
WTH SENSORS
,‘léi;aau ~¢»“r.>\' : /&
)Y =

;o
SEE DETAIL A~ <=

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF h
]

CAM POSTTTONS

L "=
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —
— = 12.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation | DWN 24AUG20T T
C. MOYER

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
T B D S BE EONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REwISIoN. CFoAN I ZAT 5 TE Connectivity
(G
CHTK LA c4AUGZO0T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 24AUG201 T | NAME

mm :EizucgtsBchN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Aoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngw = I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL ~  |[FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151300
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVM

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




